About the Collection
Onesima Tables feature soft, organic top and steel base forms. Round, Square, Soft Square, Rectangular and
D-Shape Tables available in 30" (dining), 36" (counter) and 42" (bar) height options.
Standard Features
• Top shapes in round, square, soft square, rectangular and D-shape all with soft, radius corners
• Top material choices in solid wood and laminate with flat or refined, knife edge profile
• Laminate tops with exposed plywood edge or 3mm edgeband options
• 3" round column (except for 60" round table, which has a 5" column) with base plate that matches top shape, all
with rounded corners
• Base and column can be specified in different metal finishes, for an upcharge
• Optional power module, to keep mobile devices charged. Black or white finish available
• Plastic glides for durability, 1/2" H for clearance
• Assembly required
Power Module Options
The modules are centered over the column with cord management through the column and exits at the base.
Base clearance is 1/2"H to allow for cord management.
USB A/C Module
This module has one USB-A and one USB-C 5V charging port and a 72"L power cord with 15-amp plug. The 15-
amp plug includes a built-in transformer measuring 2 1/8"D x 1 1/2"W x 3 1/2"H. The module is available in Black
or White Finishes. Available on all table sizes, except 60" Round.
Power Module
The power module comes with one simplex receptacle and one USB-A/C combination charging port. The power
cord is 72"L with a standard 15-amp plug. Black and White finish choices. Available on the 60" Round table only.
Options & Accessories
Table base and column, painted in different metal finishes 121 $50
Simple, USB A/C module with 72" power cord for tables — except 60" Round
One or two modules can be specified on 30 x 60 and 30 x 72 tables with two columns
121 $375 per module
Power Module, one simplex and USB A/C with 72" cord (for 60" round, only) 121 $500
Required to Order
1. Model Number and Description
2. Wood or Laminate Top Finish
3. Table Top Edge Profile
4. Table Base Finish
5. Options, if selected (above)
Example:
ONE-36-36-SSQ-30, Onesima — Table, 36-36, Soft Square, 30" High, Solid Wood Top, Maple, WF6 Knife Edge, Natural, Cement Grey Base and Column
Notes & Tips
* 30 x 60 and 36 x 72 Tables with two columns can specify either one or two Simple USB A/C modules. Modules are positioned over the column.
* Laminate tops with 3mm edgeband are 1" thick.
* 60" Table with exposed ply edge is produced with a 2-pc top. Laminate with woodgrain pattern can not be guaranteed to have a perfect match of the grain
pattern. Solid laminate recommended.
ONESIMA TABLES
3/9/2026 WWW.GRANDRAPIDSCHAIR.COM 1.616.774.0561 CUSTOMERCARE@GRANDRAPIDSCHAIR.COM 159
Solid Wood
Table Edge Options
Laminate
Table Top Edge Options
Eased WF6
3MM
Knife Edge
IPWF6
IPWFlat
DESCRIPTION TOP SIZE $ LIST PRICE UNPKGD.
WGT. #
30" High, Round Onesima Table Dia. H Model # Maple Hickory,
White Oak
Walnut,
Mixed Woods Edgeband Laminate
Overlay
24" dia. 30" ONE-24-24-RD-30 864 1604 1794 742 906
30" dia. 30" ONE-30-30-RD-30 1132 1914 2137 852 1288
36" dia. 30" ONE-36-36-RD-30 1453 2278 2530 961 1507
42" dia. 30" ONE-42-42-RD-30 2021 3133 3509 1370 2124
48" dia. 30" ONE-48-48-RD-30 2579 3997 4477 1807 2711
60" dia. 30" ONE-60-60-RD-30 3585 5556 6223 2512 3767
36" High, Round Onesima Table Dia. H Model # Maple Hickory,
White Oak
Walnut,
Mixed Woods Edgeband Laminate
Overlay
24" dia. 36" ONE-24-24-RD-36 949 1689 1879 827 991
30" dia. 36" ONE-30-30-RD-36 1217 1999 2222 937 1373
36" dia. 36" ONE-36-36-RD-36 1538 2363 2615 1046 1592
42" dia. 36" ONE-42-42-RD-36 2106 3218 3594 1455 2209
48" dia. 36" ONE-48-48-RD-36 2664 4082 4562 1892 2796
42" High, Round Onesima Table Dia. H Model # Maple Hickory,
White Oak
Walnut,
Mixed Woods Edgeband Laminate
Overlay
24" dia. 42" ONE-24-24-RD-42 949 1689 1879 827 991
30" dia. 42" ONE-30-30-RD-42 1217 1999 2222 937 1373
36" dia. 42" ONE-36-36-RD-42 1538 2363 2615 1046 1592
42" dia. 42" ONE-42-42-RD-42 2106 3218 3594 1455 2209
48" dia. 42" ONE-48-48-RD-42 2664 4082 4562 1892 2796
ONESIMA TABLES — ROUND TABLES - 30", 36", 42" HIGH
160 WWW.GRANDRAPIDSCHAIR.COM 1.616.774.0561 CUSTOMERCARE@GRANDRAPIDSCHAIR.COM 3/9/2026
Solid Wood
Table Edge Options
Laminate
Table Top Edge Options
Eased WF6
3MM
Knife Edge
IPWF6
IPWFlat
DESCRIPTION TOP SIZE $ LIST PRICE UNPKGD.
WGT. #
30" High, Soft Square Onesima
Table
W L H Model # Maple Hickory,
White Oak
Walnut,
Mixed Woods Edgeband Laminate
Overlay
24" 24" 30" ONE-24-24-SSQ-30 864 1604 1794 742 906
30" 30" 30" ONE-30-30-SSQ-30 1132 1914 2137 852 1288
36" 36" 30" ONE-36-36-SSQ-30 1453 2278 2530 961 1507
42" 42" 30" ONE-42-42-SSQ-30 2021 3133 3509 1370 2124
36" High, Soft Square Onesima
Table
W L H Model # Maple Hickory,
White Oak
Walnut,
Mixed Woods Edgeband Laminate
Overlay
24" 24" 36" ONE-24-24-SSQ-36 949 1689 1879 827 991
30" 30" 36" ONE-30-30-SSQ-36 1217 1999 2222 937 1373
36" 36" 36" ONE-36-36-SSQ-36 1538 2363 2615 1046 1592
42" 42" 36" ONE-42-42-SSQ-36 2106 3218 3594 1455 2209
42" High, Soft Square Onesima
Table
W L H Model # Maple Hickory,
White Oak
Walnut,
Mixed Woods Edgeband Laminate
Overlay
24" 24" 42" ONE-24-24-SSQ-42 949 1689 1879 827 991
30" 30" 42" ONE-30-30-SSQ-42 1217 1999 2222 937 1373
36" 36" 42" ONE-36-36-SSQ-42 1538 2363 2615 1046 1592
42" 42" 42" ONE-42-42-SSQ-42 2106 3218 3594 1455 2209
ONESIMA TABLES — SOFT SQUARE TABLES - 30", 36", 42" HIGH
3/9/2026 WWW.GRANDRAPIDSCHAIR.COM 1.616.774.0561 CUSTOMERCARE@GRANDRAPIDSCHAIR.COM 161
Solid Wood
Table Edge Options
Laminate
Table Top Edge Options
Eased WF6
3MM
Knife Edge
IPWF6
IPWFlat
DESCRIPTION TOP SIZE $ LIST PRICE UNPKGD.
WGT. #
30" High, Square Onesima Table W L H Model # Maple Hickory,
White Oak
Walnut,
Mixed Woods Edgeband Laminate
Overlay
24" 24" 30" ONE-24-24-SQR-30 864 1604 1794 742 906
30" 30" 30" ONE-30-30-SQR-30 1132 1914 2137 852 1288
36" 36" 30" ONE-36-36-SQR-30 1453 2278 2530 961 1507
42" 42" 30" ONE-42-42-SQR-30 2021 3133 3509 1370 2124
36" High, Square Onesima Table W L H Model # Maple Hickory,
White Oak
Walnut,
Mixed Woods Edgeband Laminate
Overlay
24" 24" 36" ONE-24-24-SQR-36 949 1689 1879 827 991
30" 30" 36" ONE-30-30-SQR-36 1217 1999 2222 937 1373
36" 36" 36" ONE-36-36-SQR-36 1538 2363 2615 1046 1592
42" 42" 36" ONE-42-42-SQR-36 2106 3218 3594 1455 2209
42" High, Square Onesima Table W L H Model # Maple Hickory,
White Oak
Walnut,
Mixed Woods Edgeband Laminate
Overlay
24" 24" 42" ONE-24-24-SQR-42 949 1689 1879 827 991
30" 30" 42" ONE-30-30-SQR-42 1217 1999 2222 937 1373
36" 36" 42" ONE-36-36-SQR-42 1538 2363 2615 1046 1592
42" 42" 42" ONE-42-42-SQR-42 2106 3218 3594 1455 2209
ONESIMA TABLES — SQUARE TABLES - 30", 36", 42" HIGH
162 WWW.GRANDRAPIDSCHAIR.COM 1.616.774.0561 CUSTOMERCARE@GRANDRAPIDSCHAIR.COM 3/9/2026
Solid Wood
Table Edge Options
Laminate
Table Top Edge Options
Eased WF6
3MM
Knife Edge
IPWF6
IPWFlat
DESCRIPTION TOP SIZE $ LIST PRICE UNPKGD.
WGT. #
30" High, Rectangular Onesima
Table
W L H Model # Maple Hickory,
White Oak
Walnut,
Mixed Woods Edgeband Laminate
Overlay
24" 30" 30" ONE-24-30-RTR-30 1044 1671 1872 797 1097
24" 36" 30" ONE-24-36-RTR-30 1148 1838 2058 852 1206
30" 36" 30" ONE-30-36-RTR-30 1252 2003 2244 933 1316
36" High, Rectangular Onesima
Table
W L H Model # Maple Hickory,
White Oak
Walnut,
Mixed Woods Edgeband Laminate
Overlay
24" 30" 36" ONE-24-30-RTR-36 1129 1756 1957 882 1182
24" 36" 36" ONE-24-36-RTR-36 1233 1923 2143 937 1291
30" 36" 36" ONE-30-36-RTR-36 1337 2088 2329 1018 1401
42" High, Rectangular Onesima
Table
W L H Model # Maple Hickory,
White Oak
Walnut,
Mixed Woods Edgeband Laminate
Overlay
24" 30" 42" ONE-24-30-RTR-42 1214 1841 2042 967 1267
24" 36" 42" ONE-24-36-RTR-42 1318 2008 2228 1022 1376
30" 36" 42" ONE-30-36-RTR-42 1422 2173 2414 1103 1486
30" High, Rectangular Onesima
Table with Two Bases
W L H Model # Maple Hickory,
White Oak
Walnut,
Mixed Woods Edgeband Laminate
Overlay
30" 60" 30" ONE-30-60-SRT-30 2082 3330 3730 1618 2187
36" 72" 30" ONE-36-72-SRT-30 2641 4225 4732 1826 2775
36" High, Rectangular Onesima
Table with Two Bases
W L H Model # Maple Hickory,
White Oak
Walnut,
Mixed Woods Edgeband Laminate
Overlay
30" 60" 36" ONE-30-60-SRT-36 2252 3500 3900 1788 2357
36" 72" 36" ONE-36-72-SRT-36 2811 4395 4902 1996 2945
42" High, Rectangular Onesima
Table with Two Bases
W L H Model # Maple Hickory,
White Oak
Walnut,
Mixed Woods Edgeband Laminate
Overlay
30" 60" 42" ONE-30-60-SRT-42 2252 3500 3900 1788 2357
36" 72" 42" ONE-36-72-SRT-42 2811 4395 4902 1996 2945
30" High, Rectangular Onesima
Table — D-Shape
W L H Model # Maple Hickory,
White Oak
Walnut,
Mixed Woods Edgeband Laminate
Overlay
24" 30" 30" ONE-24-30-D-30 1135 1762 1962 890 1191
24" 36" 30" ONE-24-36-D-30 1239 1928 2149 945 1300
30" 36" 30" ONE-30-36-D-30 1343 2094 2335 1027 1409
ONESIMA TABLES — RECTANGULAR TABLES - 30", 36", 42" HIGH
3/9/2026 WWW.GRANDRAPIDSCHAIR.COM 1.616.774.0561 CUSTOMERCARE@GRANDRAPIDSCHAIR.COM 163